FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION- LOKTAK.

Sub-Division: Bishnupur

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 10(8) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 120-B/147/148/149/400/427/436/447/504/506 IPC, 25(1-B) A.Act. AND

Date & hour of occurrence:- In between 20/05/2023 to 31/05/2023

3/4 PDPP ACT.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
12/08/2023 At 2:10PM	Laimaton VDF Post	mannower in order to say o tim	
	About 18 KM North West	12/08/2023	

N.B.-A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
ASI S. Deben Singh of Bishnupur Ward No. 5, Commander-In-Charge Laimaton Post O.E. At overleaf, OC/LTK-PS 12/08/2023	Some Unknown Kuki armed miscreants	Criminal Conspiracy, Rioting, Rioting armed with a deadly weapon, If an offence be commited by any member of an unlawful assembly,gang, Mischief by fire, criminal trespass,Insult intended to provoke breach of the peace,criminal intimidation,	ASI Md. Abdul Salam will investigate the case.	Pateds
Officer-m-charge oktak Police Station Bishnupur		Punishable U/S 120-B/147/148/149/ 400/427/436/447/504 506 IPC, 25(1-B)A.Act & 3/4 PDPP ACT	ort is treated as OE of 10(8)2023 LTK-PS BA 47/148/149/400/427 A. Act. AND 3/4 PEPP	DS1 20U

SP-BPR Copy

Signed: SI RK. Ranjan Singh Designation: O/C Loktak Police Station.

Officer-in-charge

To.

The Officer in Charge Loktak Police Station,

Subject: Report.

Sir

I beg to report that on 4/05/2023, I have received an information that following the ethnic clashes between Meitei and Kuki which broke out on 3/05/2023, large nos. of Kuki militants armed with sophisticated weapon had started gathering/loitering in the nearby areas of Laimaton with an intention to attack our Laimaton Post. Since Laimaton post has no proper fencing and limited manpower I in order to save the lives of many police/VDF personnel as well as to save Arms from being looted/snatched by the armed militants I along with my team have withdrawn from Laimaton post and camped at Chingningkhul post. Laimaton post being located at hilly range and secluded place immediate re-enforcement may not be possible if attacked. As the situation remained volatile I along with my team could not return to Laimaton Post. So we were engaged in law and order duty at different location of the district. Today i.e 12/08/2023, I came to know from the villager that the barrack of Laimaton post was vandalized/burnt down by the Kuki armed miscreants between 20/05/2023 to 31/05/2023 (exact date cannot be ascertained).

It is therefore requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the miscreants.

Dated: 12/08/2023

Yours Fathfully,

-Sd-

ASI S. Deben Singh Laimaton Post

This report is treated as OE of FIR No. 10(8)2023 LTK-PS U/S 120-B/147/148/149/400/427/436/ 447/504/506 IPC, 25(1-B) A.Act. AND 3/4 PDPP ACT.

OC/LTK-PS 12/08/2023

Officer-in-charge
Loktak Police Station
Bishnupur

SP-BPR Copy